

Department of Transportation & Public Facilities Statewide Design & Engineering Services Division

Phone: 907-465-2960 Fax: 907-465-3124

TO: Distribution **DATE:** June 20, 2024

FROM: Lauren Little, P.E. SUBJECT: Chief Engineer's Directive:

Chief Engineer Airport Specification Item G-130

The attached specification replaces Airport Specification Item G-130 to update meal and lodging requirements. Incorporate the attached Item G-130 into airport contracts advertised after June 30, 2024.

Alaska Standard Specifications for Airport Construction and Special Provisions are available online at: http://www.dot.state.ak.us/stwddes/dcsspecs/index.shtml

Attachments:

Item G-130

Distribution:

Albert Beck, P.E., Acting Preconstruction Engineer, Northern Region

Luke Bowland, P.E., Preconstruction Engineer, Central Region

Mike Chambers, Statewide Publications Specialist, Statewide

Danielle Ericksen, P.E., Statewide Preconstruction Engineer, D&CS, Statewide

Danny Gibson, P.E., Director, Statewide Public Facilities

Chris Goins, P.E., Regional Director, Southcoast Region

Sean Holland, P.E., Regional Director, Central Region

Jenny Huntley, Chief of Contracts, Southcoast Region

Katherine Keith, Deputy Commissioner, DOT&PF

Joseph Kemp P.E., Regional Director, Northern Region

David Lowell, P.E., Construction Engineer, Southcoast Region

Mike Lund, P.E., Construction Engineer, Northern Region

Peter Mamrol, P.E., Acting Lead Civil Engineer, FAA, Alaska Division

Kirk Miller, P.E., Preconstruction Engineer, Southcoast Region

Joel St. Aubin, P.E., Construction Engineer, Central Region

Sharon Smith, P.E., Chief of Contracts, Central Region

Barbara Tanner, P.E., Chief of Contracts, Northern Region

Craig Tornga, Director, AMHS

Listserv: dot-swdes-notice@list.state.ak.us